1 [ ] 4
Revision
Grind and/or Deburr all sharp edges Rev . Description Date Approved
Bellows to be Installed on lower section only. - Initial Release 2-17-2006 EMG
Upper screws to be packaged separately. A Incorporated Customer Changes 12-6-2006 EMG
Safety brace to be packaged separately.
See customer print for yellow safety stiping.
D

2 35 No 10 Flat Washer NO10_FLAT_WASHER_SS_18-8
2 34 10-32 X 3/4 Hex Bolt Ft NO10-32X0750_HEX_BOLT_FULL_18-8

18 33 | 2" Clamping Collar - Kaman #CLX 2C-200 CLAMPING_COLLAR_2_INCH_BORE C
4 32 P/4-10 x 2" Flat Socket Head Bolt - Zinc 0750-10_X_2000_ZINC_FSHCS
4 31 3/8" Lock Washer Steel - Zinc 0375_LOCK_WASHER_STEEL_ZINC
8 30 3/8" Flat Washer - Zinc 0375_FLAT_WASHER_ZINC
4 29 3/8-16 x 1.75" Long HHCS - Zinc 0375_16_X_1750_HEX_BOLT_ZINC
4 28 Hex Nut 0375_16_HEX_NUT_ZINC
1 27 298-5117-HYDRAULIC_CYLINDER
2 26 Die Spring - Century Spring #D-1341 298-5117-DIE_SPRING
1 25 Proximity Switch Flag 298-5117-295
1 24 Proximity Switch Mount 298-5117-294
2 | 23 Spacer 298-5117-225 e
2 22 Plunger 298-5117-224
8 21 Link Arm Bushing 298-5117-113

10 20 Link Arm Bushing 298-5117-112
2 19 Hinge Stop Block 298-5117-110
5 18 Link Spacer 298-5117-109
4 17 Catch Pin 298-5117-108
2 16 Hinge Bearing Block 298-5117-107
1 15 Cover Plate 298-5117-106
6 14 Acetal Bearing 298-5117-104
5 13 Link Arm Pin 298-5117-103 B
5 12 Stop Pin 298-5117-102
8 11 Support Brace Link 298-5117-101
1 10 Saftey Support Beam 298-5117-060
1 9 Cylinder Link Weldment 298-5117-055
1 8 Plate Weldment ~298-5117-050
2 7 Hinge Block Retainer Weldment 298-5117-045
1 6 Center Brace Weldment 298-5117-040
1 5 Attack Plate Weldment 298-5117-030
1 4 Base Weldment 298-5117-020

10 3 1/4" Dia. 3.000 Long SS Cotter Pin 0250_X_3000_COTTER_PIN_SS_18-8
2 2 0.093 x 1.000 Long Cotter Pin - Zinc 0093_X_1000_COTTER_PIN_ZINC
2 1 10-32 Nylock Nut Stnis Stl 10_32_NYLOCK_NUT_18-8_SS

9' Wedge Barrier
QTY |ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL/SPECIFICATION
/'/ ‘\ﬂ N . .
Title .
9' Wedge Barrier
A
8201001
. ' . Revision Date
Approx. Weight: 5900 Ibs. 12-6-2008 . , _
- Tolerances - Unless Size Drawing Number o Rev

Otherwise Specified B 298_51 1 7_001 A

XX+ 0.031" £+ 05°

XXX £ 0.031" = 0075 |” EMG et 1 of4

.

11/05




4

Revision .
X | Rev Description ] Date | Approved
8
Y 9
LT °
O O
| ® ®
: '_-D==D;' !
SEE DETAIL A ,
\ 3/ \\\\ _ N
O O \ - ﬂ —
, : » 11T
T it o L ;1]
1 i c
r 1 1 T ] ] IJ
i T
/-"— T | _——seeoeTaL s E— ™ —
i il ! LA T L - - - X
ililx qIp j qIp iliit o
g . ; ]: L Hl @\ E_ - Links Removed to '
| i H%-- c{ L | U | B Show Bushings
i Hi JHL A Al 1Y = B
inlfhil ifmjafi N s s
L 1 a N i /
|l | 1%
| 1 J 1 1 1 | DETAIL B
j 1 SCALE 0.150
- J I I i
\ () @ i
QTY |$'0E1M . ;"Eeggzls:TTg:\l MATERIAL/SPECIFICATION
20 G Prototype Frle. rL\l;ms | .
Production File Name \
.NC - ; — e
© © " 9' Wedge Barrier A
298-5117-030 Attack Plate Weldment Removed 8201001
Revision ?:f:_ 06 :
Tolerances-unless Size Drawing Number - Rev
Otherwise Specjlﬁed . B 298_51 1 7-00 1 A
XX+ 0.031" £ 05 S 5 - p—
XXX £ 0.031" 0.075 EMG 2 of4
2 [} 3 | 4 11/05




p

1 2 [ ) 3
Used In Revision
Notes Description Rev | Description | Date | Approved
X X
D
4 / T
® ®
yd
imif
0.187 —— | \ 0187 —
‘ O H H 9]
SEE DETAIL (‘—\ \ o . r—
\\ ® ® i
AN [~ o \‘\\ — o ) C
I ! I |l. ! N
= N
| LAF
Tl \ oo
_ _ - - - - —
! (=) = =
i — =
- 11| ——
- 1 z
N f’ ﬁ E
1 qlip : qlp qlp =
1 | H | | HY | [ LY | N | T
J n u ///— —1
- 1 [ - - - - - < B
NgB .
H )/
- - - - 1 - - - - . N J
i \ /
ﬂ: | _] ~ |
- - - - 1 - ] ] - o
PHH I -- fluijhali A s
- - - - - - .l_—l. 001 9' Wedge Barrier
QTY | ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL/SPECIFICATION
Prototype File Name - —mms s -
NC
Production File Name
NC
Cut Conditi Title .
I 9' Wedge Barrier A
Inspection Class 820 1 00 1
298-5117-030 Attack Plate Weldment Removed 3
Revision Date
12-6-2006
Tolerances-unless | Size Drawing Number Rev
Otherwise Specified B 298_51 1 7_00 1 A
XX+ 003" £+ 05° I v :
XXX £ 0.005" Seale 0.075 | ¥ EMG ' 3of4
2 i [ ] 3 | 4 11005




1 2 4
Used In Revision
Notes Description Rev Description Date Approved
X X _Initial Release X X
SECTION A-A
: B==A D
o .
| e / \
| | | ||
SEE DETAL D_\ i \ | \ /
s ®
: o = o]
] . H ‘
i C
| o
jﬂ \ '
A
—O
001 9' Wedge Barrier
QTY {ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL/SPECIFICATION
Prototype File Name -
__.NC
e Production File Name
.NC - T T - N .
Cut Condition Title ' .
. 9' Wedge Barrier A
Inspection Class
DETAIL D 8201 001
SCALE 0.250 3
Revision Date -
12-6-2006
Tolerances-unless Size Drawing Number Rev
Otherwise Specified B 298-5117-001 A
XX+ 003" £ 05°
Scale By Sheet
XXX + 0.005" 0.060 EMG 40f4
- 2 | 4 11105




